

**THE
UNIVERSITY
OF RHODE ISLAND**

**DIVISION OF
ADMINISTRATION
AND FINANCE**

THINK BIG  WE DO™

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
10 Tootell Road, Suite 3, Kingston, RI 02881 USA p: 401.874.2171 f: 401.874.2306 uri.edu/purchasing



DATE: 11/3/16

ADDENDUM #1

BID NO.: 100280
OPENING: 11/14/16 @ 3:00 pm
COMMODITY: Lab Equipment Maintenance

This Addendum is in response to questions received for Bid #100280 by the question deadline of 10/28/16. Below are those questions and their corresponding answers.

Please note that the opening date of this bid has been changed to 11/ 14 /16 at 3:00pm.

Question 1: Is the instrument currently covered by a service plan? If yes, who is the current vendor?

Answer 1: Not covered by a service plan

Question 2: What is the cost of the current contract?

Answer 2: Not Applicable

Question 3: Is the instrument currently running to manufacturer's specifications?

Answer 3: We believe it is

Question 4: Is service history available?

Answer 4: Yes, see attached

Question 5: When was the last preventative maintenance (PM)?

Answer 5: January 2015

Question 6: What is the serial number of the instrument?

Answer 6: BK20571312

Question 7: What is the physical address of the instrument?

Answer 7: University of Rhode Island, Room 405 -7 Greenhouse Rd., Kingston RI 02881

Question 8: Is there a previous contract for this equipment? If so, can you provide the contract number?

Answer 8: No it has not been on a service plan since coming off warranty in June 2015.

Question 9: Who is the vendor currently servicing the equipment?

Answer 9: We have used Zef Scientific for repairs after the warranty.

**THE
UNIVERSITY
OF RHODE ISLAND**

**DIVISION OF
ADMINISTRATION
AND FINANCE**

THINK BIG  WE DO™

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

10 Tootell Road, Suite 3, Kingston, RI 02881 USA

p: 401.874.2171

f: 401.874.2306

uri.edu/purchasing



Question 10: What was the cost of the last year's contract and is this the same equipment as last year's contract?

Answer 10: Not Applicable

Question 11: Is the contract available for viewing?

Answer 11: Not Applicable

Question 12: Is there a service history available?

Answer 12: Yes, see attached

Question 13: Is all the equipment up and running?

Answer 13: Yes

Please be advised that no additional questions regarding this bid will be entertained.



Debra Lee
URI Assistant Purchasing Agent
Purchasing Department
The University of Rhode Island

Rev. 9-1-15

Attached: Service History TOF4600 BK571312

ADDENDUM 1_Bid100280 Requested Service History

Service History TOF 4600 BK20571312

Date	Item
31-Jul-2014	Completed installation
16-Jan-2015	PM with rail cleaning, roughing pump oil changed, Windows 7 installed
10-Mar-2016	Q1 Turbo pump replaced
21-Mar-2016	Vent gas valve replaced